



(1)

ca10641.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**925 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10641 OF 2025  
IN FAST/25648/2025**

PRIYANKA W/O SATIH SHINDE AND OTHERS  
*VERSUS*  
SAHUN HANIF KHAN AND OTHERS

Ms. Meera A. Bhosale, Advocate for the applicants.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.  
DATE : 30.09.2025**

**PC :-**

01. Heard. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 09.12.2025.

**[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]**