



ca10641.25

-1-

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

920 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10641 OF 2025
IN FAST/25648/2025

Priyanka W/o Satish Shinde And Others

VERSUS

Sahun Hanif Khan and others

...

Advocate for Applicant : Ms. Meera A. Bhosale

.....

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 9th DECEMBER 2025

PER COURT :-

Respondent No.2 is not served, as he is not residing on the given address. The applicant to furnish present address in detail of respondent No.2 within two weeks from today. If such address is supplied, reissue notice to respondent No.2, returnable on 03.02.2026.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

rlj/