



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

**944 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10641 OF 2025**  
IN FAST/25648/2025

PRIYANKA W/O SATIH SHINDE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
SAHUN HANIF KHAN AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for Applicant : Ms. Meera A. Bhosale.

Advocate for Respondent No.3 : Adv. D. V. Aradhye, h/f Mr. S. V. Kulkarni.

...

CORAM : **SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**

DATE : 03<sup>rd</sup> February, 2026.

**P.C.:**

1 The learned counsel for the applicants seeks time to provide fresh address of respondent No.2.

2 If the fresh address of respondent No.2 is furnished within three weeks from today, issue notice to respondent No.2, returnable on 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2026.

**[ SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J. ]**