



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**923 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10641 OF 2025  
IN FAST/25648/2025**

Priyanka W/o Satih Shinde And Others

**VERSUS**

Sahun Hanif Khan And Others

...

Ms. Bhosale Meera A, Advocate for Applicant

Mr. Kulkarni S. V., Advocate for Respondent No.3

**CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : 01.04.2026**

**PER COURT :-**

1. As per the office remark dated 09.12.2025, the notice of respondent No.1 is awaited.
2. The learned Registrar (Judicial) of this Court is directed to call the report and explanation from the concerned serving officer/bailiff or the superintendent as to why such report is not received.
3. Re-issue notice to respondent No.1, returnable on 16.04.2026.
4. Learned advocate for the applicants is directed to supply fresh address of respondent No.2 for effecting service upon respondent No.2 on or before the next date. If address is supplied, issue notice to respondent No.2, returnable on 16.04.2026.

**[ SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J. ]**