



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

918 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10641 OF 2025  
IN FAST/25648/2025

PRIYANKA W/O SATIH SHINDE AND OTHERS  
*VERSUS*  
SAHUN HANIF KHAN AND OTHERS

...

Ms. Meera A. Bhosale, Advocate for Applicants

Ms. Dhanashri Aradhya h/f Mr. S. V. Kulkarni, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 17<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026

P C. :-

. After supplying fresh address, re-issue notice to Respondent No.2,  
returnable on 29<sup>th</sup> June, 2026.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

ssp